





Issuance of Solvency Certificate

(i) | Solvency Certificate for value of ¥1.00 lakh X750.00

(i) | Solvency Certificate for value of over 31500.00
31.00 lakh but upto %10 lakhs

(iii) | Solvency Certificate for value of over 33000.00
310 lakhs but upto %25 lakhs

(iv) | Solvency Certificate for value of over 325 lakhs | ¥5000.00

15 | Delay in submission of Insurance Policies*
(i) | Delay beyond 1 month from the date of 3100.00 per policy per month or part
disbursement in case of new policies and thereof to be recovered at the end of
1 month from the date of expiry in case the quarter for the period of delay
of existing policies
16 | Drawings against un-cleared effects
(i) | Upto and inclusive of %1 lakh 3100.00
(ii) | Above %1.00 lakhs but upto and
inclusive of ¥10.00 lakhs <200.00
(i) | Above ¥10.00 lakhs but upto and 3500.00
inclusive of ¥50.00 lakhs
(iv) | Above %50.00 lakhs but upto and 31000.00
inclusive of ¥100.00 lakhs
17 | NEFT & RTGS TRANSACTIONS
A | NEFT Outside Axis Bank (From branch) Up to 1.00 lakh - ¥5/- per transaction
Above 1.00 lakh -¥25/- per transaction
B | RTGS outside Axis Bank (From branch) Z25/- per transaction
C | NEFT/ RTGS (Digital channel) Free
18 | MOBILE ALERT CHARGES

Mobile Banking Service Charges

Daily alert on day end balances: ¥10/month
Transaction/Cheque Return Alert: ¥25/month
Both: ¥35/month

(1) Goods and Services tax (GST) will be charged extra as per the applicable rates, on all the charges and fees
(wherever GST is applicable).

(2) Out of pocket expenses in all cases are to be recovered separately.

(3) Branches should ensure modification of appropriate charges while entering transactions in

Finacle to enable the system to calculate the charges correctly.

19 | PENAL INTEREST *
a Delay / non-submission of stock/book - 2% per annum on the outstanding
debts statements amount in fund based working capital
credit facilities from the date of default
b | Delay/non-submission of Financial 2% per annum on the outstanding
Follow-up Reports (FFRs)/QIS within amount in fund based working capital
the Stipulated time/Non-submission of credit facilities from the date of default
audited balance sheet within stipulated
period or 6 months from the end of
financial year of the company

c Non-payment of interest/instalment on 2% per annum on the amount of
due date or non-realization of the bills on overdue instalment/interest /charges/
the date of payment unrealised bills purchased/discounted

D | Drawing over DP/ limit Penal rate of 24% per annum would
be charged on the overdrawn amount
over the drawing power/limit

* Note:

1) For the reduction in penal interest, Branches should seek prior approval of the sanctioning authority.

d Non creation of Security 2% per annum on the outstanding amount
of Fund-Based credit facilities released,
if the terms and conditions of sanction
do not stipulate otherwise. Additional
commission @ 0.50% p.a. on the
outstanding amount of Non-fund based
credit facilities in respect of which
stipulated security (primary as well as
collateral) has not been created

e Expiry of working capital limits 2% per annum on the outstanding

amount of Fund-Based credit facilities

Penal Interest for each calendar month should be recovered on the last working day of the month or on

closure of the account, whichever is earlier.
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